
Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices 
Mail: 135 State House Station, Augusta, Maine 04333 

Office: 45 Memorial Circle, Augusta ME, 04333 

Website: www.maine.gov/ethics 
Phone: 207-287-4179 

Fax: 207-287-6775 

LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEE CHANGE FORM FOR STATE DEPARTMENTS & AGENCIES 

Coversheet 

Instructions 

Initial Registration.  Do not use this form if you have not already submitted the Registration of Legislative Designee(s) for 
State Departments & Agencies.   

Amending a registration.  A department or agency must notify the Commission in writing within fifteen (15) business days 
of any change to its legislative designees.  After the annual registration is submitted, the department or agency must 
submit this form to add or remove a legislative designee. 

Schedules.  To amend the Department/Agency’s registration, please complete this Coversheet.  Please list all new 
Legislative Designees on Schedule A.  Please list all Legislative Designees that you wish to remove from your registration 
on Schedule B.  Please duplicate the pages as needed.   

Public listing.  A list of all legislative designees will be available to the public on the Commission’s website. 

Department / Agency Information 

Department /Agency Name 

Main Office Mailing Address 

City State Zip 

Person Completing Form 

Full Name Title 

Mailing Address (if different from the main office) 

City State Zip 

Email Phone Fax 



Department/Agency: Page#: 

SCHEDULE A  

ADD LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

1 5



Department/Agency: Page#: 

SCHEDULE B  

REMOVE LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

5

(eff. 10/18/2021)

Communications Director



Department/Agency: Page#: 

SCHEDULE B  

REMOVE LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Secretary of State 3

Melissa Packard Director of Elections melissa.packard@maine.gov

101 SHS Corporations, Elections & Commissions (207) 624-7649

Cathy Beaudoin Director, Corporations & Commissions cathy.beaudoin@maine.gov

101 SHS Corporations, Elections & Commissions (207) 624-7748

Nikki Bachelder Director of Vehicle Services nikki.bachelder@maine.gov

29 SHS Motor Vehicles (207) 624-9191

Larry Boivin Chief Driver License Examiner

(207) 624-909429 SHS Motor Vehicles

larry.boivin@maine.gov

Lynne Gardner

29 SHS Motor Vehicles

lynne.gardner@maine.gov

(207) 624-9004

Director, Legal Affairs, Adjudications & Hearings

5



Department/Agency: Page#: 

SCHEDULE B  

REMOVE LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Secretary of State 4

Valerie Grant Director of Title Services valerie.grant@maine.gov

29 SHS (207) 624-9190

David Guilmette david.w.guilmette@maine.gov

29 SHS (207) 624-9257

David Lachance Director of Finance david.lachance@maine.gov

29 SHS Motor Vehicles (207) 624-9009

Mark Silk Chief Detective/Deputy Director

(207) 624-925729 SHS Motor Vehicles

mark.silk@maine.gov

Rosamond Stevens

29 SHS Motor Vehicles

rosamond.stevens@maine.gov

(207) 624-9061

Senior Section Manager

Motor Vehicles

Motor Vehicles

Enforcement, Anti-Theft & Regulation

5



Department/Agency: Page#: 

SCHEDULE B  

REMOVE LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Name Title Email 

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone 

Secretary of State 5

Linda Grant (Retired) Director of Driver License Services linda.grant@maine.gov

29 SHS (207) 624-9124Motor Vehicles

5

Jerome Bennett Deputy Secretary of State jerome.bennett@maine.gov

Christopher Ireland Director of License Services christopher.ireland@maine.gov

29 SHS Motor Vehicles (207) 624-9124

Diversity, Equity and Inclusion148 SHS (207) 624-8400

Sophia Williams Executive Assistant

(207) 624-8400148 SHS Secretary of State

sophia.williams@maine.gov
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	Department Agency Name: Secretary of State
	Main Office Mailing Address: 148 SHS, Nash School
	City: Augusta
	State: ME
	Zip: 04333-148
	Full Name: Dorothy A. Canelli
	Title: Chief Deputy Secretary of State
	Mailing Address if different from the main office: 
	City_2: 
	State_2: 
	Zip_2: 
	Email: dorothy.canelli@maine.gov
	Phone: (207) 626-8401
	Fax: (207) 287-8598
	DepartmentAgency: Secretary of State
	Page: 
	undefined: 
	Name: Shenna Bellows
	Title_2: Secretary of State
	Email_2: shenna.bellows@maine.gov
	Mailing Address if different: 148 SHS
	BureauDivision: Secretary of State
	Phone_2: (207) 626-8401
	Name_2: Dorothy Canelli
	Title_3: Chief Deputy Secretary of State
	Email_3: dorothy.canelli@maine.gov
	Mailing Address if different_2: 148 SHS
	BureauDivision_2: Secretary of State
	Phone_3: (207) 626-8401
	Name_3: Joann Bautista
	Title_4: Deputy SOS, Policy Advisor
	Email_4: joann.bautista@maine.gov
	Mailing Address if different_3: 148 SHS
	BureauDivision_3: Secretary of State
	Phone_4: (207) 626-8400
	Name_4: Catherine Curtis
	Title_5: Deputy Secretary of State
	Email_5: catherine.curtis@maine.gov
	Mailing Address if different_4: 29 SHS
	BureauDivision_4: Motor Vehicles
	Phone_5: (207) 624-9003
	Name_5: Julie Flynn
	Title_6: Deputy Secretary of State
	Email_6: julie.flynn@maine.gov
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	Phone_6: (207) 624-7659
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	Name_6: Christopher Johnson
	Title_7: Deputy Secretary of State
	Email_7: chris.johnson@maine.gov
	Mailing Address if different_6: 29 State House Station
	BureauDivision_6: Motor Vehicles
	Phone_7: (207) 624-9291
	Name_7: Patty Morneault
	Title_8: Deputy Secretary of State
	Email_8: patty.morenault@maine.gov
	Mailing Address if different_7: 29 SHS
	BureauDivision_7: Motor Vehicles
	Phone_8: (207) 624-9023
	Name_8: Katherine McBrien
	Title_9: State Archivist
	Email_9: katherine.mcbrien@maine.gov
	Mailing Address if different_8: 17 Elkins Lane
Williams Pavilion
	BureauDivision_8: Archives
	Phone_9: (207) 287-5793
	Name_9: Emily Cook
	Title_10: Special Assistant to Secretary of State
	Email_10: emily.cook@maine.gov
	Mailing Address if different_9: 148 SHS
	BureauDivision_9: Secretary of State
	Phone_10: (207) 626-8400
	Name_10: Tammy Marks
	Title_11: Director of Archives
	Email_11: tammy.marks@maine.gov
	Mailing Address if different_10: 17 Elkins Lane
Williams Pavilion
	BureauDivision_10: Archives
	Phone_11: (207) 287-5799


